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CHAPTER 351. 

[Published April 21, 1880.] 

AN ACT to repeal sections 12 and 13, of chapter 47, of the General 
Laws of 1857, entitled "An act to change the ndmes of certain per-
sons therein named." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 12 and 13, of chapter 47, of the Repeal. 
General Laws of 1857, are hereby repealed. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 352. 

[Published April 13, 1850] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 23, of the Revised Statutes, entitled "0. 
common schools." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section eleven, of said chapter, is hereby Amendment. 
amended, by striking out the word "twenty," in the first 
line of sub-section nine, and inserting, instead, the word 
"fifty ;" also by adding an additional sub-section to said 
section eleven, which shall read as follows : "To author- persons not 
ize the district board to admit to the privireges of the residing in 
school, persons not residing in the district, whenever baeittlitmjto  
such admission will not interfere with the accommodation school. 
or instruction of the scholars residing therein, and to fix 
a fee for tuition, per term, quarter, or year, to be charged 
the persons thus admitted." 

SEC. 2. Section thirty-nine is hereby amended by add- Rules for gov-
ing to said section the following words : "and shall have eminent of 
full power : 1st, to make all needful rules and regulations Ltd man ayt  be 

for the organization, gradation and government, of the thereof. 
school or schools established in the district; said rules to 
take effect and be in force when a copy of the same, sign-
ed by a majority of the board, shall be filed with the clerk; 
2d—to suspend any pupil from the privileges of the school 
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for non-compliance with the rules established by them, or 
by the teacher with their consent ; 8d—to expel from 
school any pupil who shall persistently refuse or neglect 
to obey the rules and regulations above mentioned, when-
ever upon due examination they shall become satisfied 
that the interests of the school demand such expulsion." 

Three fourths SEC. 8. Section forty-five is amended by striking out 
ef Latea,_ re:_ the word "March," in the second line of sub-section four, 
taxq.at  IL. and inserting the word "June," in lieu thereof. 
meetinss.  SZO. 4. Sectian one of chapter one hundred and thir-

ty-eight, of the General Laws of 1858, now comprising 
a part of chapter twenty-three, of the Revised Statutes, 
is amended by striking out the following words, in the 
seventh and eighth lines thereof, to-wit : "By notifying 
all the legal voters in such district ;" e ind by adding to 
said section the following words : "Provided, that no tax 
shall be voted at a special meeting, unless three-fourths 
of the legal voters shall have been notified, either person-
ally, or by leaving a written notice at their places of res-
idence, stating the time, place, and objects of the meet-
ing, at least six days before the time appointed therefor." 

Boundaries of SEo. 5. The boundaries of any union school district, 
union school 
dist. may be formed in accordance with the provisions of section twelve 
altered.  of chapter one hundred and thirty-eight, aforesaid, may 

be altered in the same manner that the boundaries of 
common school districts are altered; and the provisions 
of law governing the action of the town superintendents, 
in relation to the alteration of common school districts, 
shall, so far as the same are applicable, be applied in the 

Proviso.  alteration of union school districts; Provided, that no 
union school district shall be disorganized, unless a ma-
jority of the electors, shall, at an annual meeting, vote 
for such disorganization. 

SEC. 6. Whenever the director and clerk of any school 
district shall deem the security upon the bond of the 
treasurer insufficient, they shall have the right to demand 
additional security, and the refusal or neglect of the 
treasurer to furnish such additional security, shall vacate 
his office, which shall be filled by the board, as provided 
in section twenty-three, of the chapter of which this act 
is amendatory. 

SRO. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and 'publication. 

Approved .April 2, 1860. 


